Bin

122

124

127

105

Bin

870

870

Bin

870

870

CHAMPAGNES & SPARKLING WINES

Laurent-Perrier Brut

While vintage champagne shows the character of a specific harvest, non-vintage
brut exemplifies the style of a particular House. Freshness, elegance and finesse,
all of which are typical of Laurent-Perrier's wines, are found in the Brut L-P year
after year

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial
A fresh, elegant Champagne with green apple fruit flavours and a soft, creamy
mousse from one of the finest houses in Epernay.

Laurent-Perrier Brut Rosé
A fruly lavish Champagne, brimming with strawberry and raspberry fruit flavours.
Creamy and smooth with fine bubbles.

Venve Clicquot “Yellow Label”

Dom Pérignon Vintage
The undisputed king of Champagnes. Big and rich, with lovely Pinot aromas.
Absolutely sublime.

Bollinger Spécial Cuvée Brut
A complex, lush Champagne with lovely rich, toasty fruit. A dark and brooding,
yet wonderfully rewarding Champagne.

Prosecco Extra Dry, Fantinel, Italy

HOUSE WINES
White

La Campagne Chardonnay, Pays d’Oc

Cullinan View Chenin Blanc, Robertson

HOUSE WINES
Red

La Campagne Cabernet Sauvignon, Pays d'Oc

Los Romeros Malbec, Central Valley

All'prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax
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Vintage

NV

NV

NV

NV

1996

NV

NV

Origin
France

South
Africa

Origin
France

Chile

Bottle

£65.00

£75.00

£85.00

£85.00

£195.00

£88.00

£36.00

Bottle

£27.00

£27.00

Bottle

£27.00

£27.00



Bin

464

403

456

480

476

482

Bin

235

244

202

214

260

OLD WORLD
White Wines

Chablis, Paul Deloux
Flowery, lively, fresh and mouth-watering with a crisp fruity palate and that flinty
backbone only found in true Chablis.

Pouilly-Fuissé Le Mont de Pouilly, Louis Jadot

A superb example of this famous southern Burgundian appellation. The wine
shows great finesse with pronounced flavours of hazelnuts and almonds and a
warm, buttery finish.

Sancerre La Fuzelle, Adrien Maréchal
Classic Sancerre made from Sauvignon Blanc to produce a wine full of crisp, ripe
acidity and gooseberry fruit.

Marchesini Pinot Grigio di Pavia
Boftled when young and fresh to give a crisp, dry wine with the fuller style typical
of this grape variety.

Gavi di Gavi la Toledana, Domini Villa Lanata
Recently upgraded to DOCG starus. From the best past of the Piemonte region,
with greater intensity and finesse.

Sant' Helena Pinot Grigio

A premium-quality example of-this famous grape! A wine which shows intense
fruity aromas and flavours and a rich, structured palate. Ideally suited to
accompany food.

OLD WORLD
Red Wines

Bourgogne Pinot Noir Couvent des Jacobins, Louis Jadot

Beaujolais-Villages Combe aux Jacques, Louis Jadot
Intensely fragrant and vivacious, a succulent wine of exceptional charm. Full of
bright, floral fruit flavours, with youthful, peppery notes and plump tannins.

Chdateau Moulin du Barrail — Bordeaux Supérieur
Lovely ruby colour, crystallised black fruit aromas and a fine, complex woody nose.
This wine is powerful and well balanced.

Chateau du Seuil, Graves

Good fruit character for a Graveswith the Cabemet Merlot blend benefiting from
new oak which contributes to the bouquet and softens the palate of rich, velvety
fruit.

Denteliere Cotes du Rhone
The warmth and sunshine of the Rhone Valley encourages the ripe berry style with
pepper hints

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax
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Origin

France

France

France

Italy

[taly

ltaly

Origin

France

France

France

France

France

Bottle

£38.00

£48.00

£39.00

£28.00

£30.00

£31.00

Bottle

£34.00

£29.00

£32.00

£36.00

£31.00



Bin

299

280

286

Bin

492

495

605

Bin

25/

604

704

OLD WORLD
Red Wines (cont’)

Faustino Rioja Crianza
Classic Rioja made from 100% Tempranillo. Full and flavoursome with toasty, spicy
oak on the finish.

Barbera d'Alba Suculé, Domini Villa Lanata
Full-bodied and rich flavoured with a mellow palate and an attractive oaky finish
from the prestigious Domini Villa Lanata estate near Alba.

Chianti, Piccini
Delicious modern Chianti with fragrant cherry and truffle aromas followed by a silky
rich and smooth vanilla finish

Chianti, Classico Santedame Estate, Ruffino
Complex, savoury, cherry-scented gem, with a plush finish

NEW WORLD
White Wines

Veramonte Sauvignon Blanc, Casablanca Valley

Deliciously crisp and dry made with the aromatic Sauvignon Blanc grape. Full of
green apple, grapefruit and lemongrass flavours, with a crisp, ripe acidity on the
finish.

Kleine Zalze Barrel Fermented Chenin Blanc
Ripe and silky-smooth, from South Africa's most popular white grape variety with
rich guava fruit and honeyed character.

Southern Rivers Sauvignon Blanc- Nobillo
Fresh and crisp with classic characters of gooseberry and tropical flavours. Excellent
weight and mouth feel and a dry lingering finish.

NEW WORLD
Red Wines

Kleine Zalze Pinotage

A deep-coloured wine made from South Africa’s 'own' grape variety. Excellent
berry fruit flavours and soft tannins from vineyards located in.the beautiful region of
Stellenbosch.

Veramonte Cabernet Sauvignon, Maipo Valley

Deep-coloured, full of ripe blackberry and black cherry fruit flavours and typical
Cabemet structure. Mingled with touches of sweet vanilla-ook and cedarwood
developing into along, luxurious finish.

Blackstone Merlot
Lifted dark cherry and berry aromas with a touch of spicy clove. The palate is
supple and well integrated with flavours of cherry and spice.

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax
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Origin

Spain

Italy

Italy

[taly

Origin

Chile

South
Africa

New
Zealand

Origin
South

Africa

Chile

USA

Bottle

£32.00

£38.00

£32.00

£43.00

Bottle

£32.00

£30.00

£31.00

Bottle

£31.00

£34.00

£31.00



NEW WORLD
Red Wines (cont’)
Bin

706 Ravenswood Vintners Blend Zinfandel, California
Rich and spicy with classic black pepper and cherry aromas and a full-bodied
palate finish, with ripe easy tannins.

863 Callia Reservado Malbec, San Juan
A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good concentration of blackberry, plum
and herbal flavours

DESSERT WINES

Bin
600. Muscat De Beaumes De Venise, Les caves des Vignerons

Rich and luscious with the distinctive grapey flavour of the Muscat grape. Ideal well
chilled as an apéretif or to end a fine meal in style.

580 Sauternes Les Garonelles, Lucien Lurton

Origin

USA

Argentina

Origin
France

France

When stocks of any particular vinfage become exhausted,

the best available year is offered with every confidence

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax
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Bottle

£35.00

£33.00

Bottle
£36.00

£45.00
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