	CHAMPAGNES & SPARKLING WINES		
Bin		Vintage	Bottle
	Laurent-Perrier Brut	NV	£65.00
	While vintage champagne shows the character of a specific harvest, non-vintage brut exemplifies the style of a particular House. Freshness, elegance and finesse, all of which are typical of Laurent-Perrier's wines, are found in the Brut L-P year		
	after year		
122	Moët & Chandon Brut Impérial A fresh, elegant Champagne with green apple fruit flavours and a soft, creamy mousse from one of the finest houses in Epernay.	NV	£75.00
124	Laurent-Perrier Brut Rosé A truly lavish Champagne, brimming with strawberry and raspberry fruit flavours. Creamy and smooth with fine bubbles.	NV	£85.00
	Venve Clicquot "Yellow Label"	NV	£85.00
127	Dom Pérignon Vintage The undisputed king of Champagnes. Big and rich, with lovely Pinot aromas. Absolutely sublime.	1996	£195.00
105	Bollinger Spécial Cuvée Brut A complex, lush Champagne with lovely rich, toasty fruit. A dark and brooding, yet wonderfully rewarding Champagne.	NV	£88.00
	Prosecco Extra Dry, Fantinel, Italy	NV	£36.00
e de	HOUSE WINES	M. F.	
	White		07
Bin		Origin	Bottle
870	La Campagne Chardonnay, Pays d'Oc	France	£27.00
870	Cullinan View Chenin Blanc, Robertson	South Africa	£27.00
	HOUSE WINES		J. B.
Bin	Red	Origin	Bottle
870	La Campagne Cabernet Sauvignon, Pays d'Oc	France	£27.00
870	Los Romeros Malbec, Central Valley	Chile	£27.00
A.17		Z	

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax

The R yal Horsegu ards and One Whitehall Place, 2 Whitehall Court, London SW1A 2EJ

OLD	<b>WORLD</b>
Whit	wines

Bin	Wille Willes	Origin	Bottle
464	Chablis, Paul Deloux Flowery, lively, fresh and mouth-watering with a crisp fruity palate and that flinty backbone only found in true Chablis.	France	£38.00
403	Pouilly-Fuissé Le Mont de Pouilly, Louis Jadot A superb example of this famous southern Burgundian appellation. The wine shows great finesse with pronounced flavours of hazelnuts and almonds and a warm, buttery finish.	France	£48.00
456	Sancerre La Fuzelle, Adrien Maréchal Classic Sancerre made from Sauvignon Blanc to produce a wine full of crisp, ripe acidity and gooseberry fruit.	France	£39.00
480	Marchesini Pinot Grigio di Pavia Bottled when young and fresh to give a crisp, dry wine with the fuller style typical of this grape variety.	Italy	£28.00
476	Gavi di Gavi la Toledana, Domini Villa Lanata Recently upgraded to DOCG starus. From the best past of the Piemonte region, with greater intensity and finesse.	Italy	£30.00
482	Sant' Helena Pinot Grigio A premium quality example of this famous grape! A wine which shows intense fruity aromas and flavours and a rich, structured palate. Ideally suited to accompany food.	Italy	£31.00

#### OLD WORLD

L		Red Wines		
	Bin		Origin	Bottle
	235	Bourgogne Pinot Noir Couvent des Jacobins, Louis Jadot	France	£34.00
	244	Beaujolais-Villages Combe aux Jacques, Louis Jadot Intensely fragrant and vivacious, a succulent wine of exceptional charm. Full of bright, floral fruit flavours, with youthful, peppery notes and plump tannins.	France	£29.00
	202	Château Moulin du Barrail – Bordeaux Supérieur Lovely ruby colour, crystallised black fruit aromas and a fine, complex woody nose. This wine is powerful and well balanced.	France	£32.00
	214	Château du Seuil, Graves Good fruit character for a Graves with the Cabernet Merlot blend benefiting from new oak which contributes to the bouquet and softens the palate of rich, velvety fruit.	France	£36.00
	260	Denteliere Cotes du Rhone The warmth and sunshine of the Rhone Valley encourages the ripe berry style with pepper hints	France	£31.00

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax

OLD WORLD	
Red Wines (cont')	)

Ž	Bin		Origin	Bottle
	299	Faustino Rioja Crianza Classic Rioja made from 100% Tempranillo. Full and flavoursome with toasty, spicy oak on the finish.	Spain	£32.00
	280	Barbera d'Alba Suculé, Domini Villa Lanata Full-bodied and rich flavoured with a mellow palate and an attractive oaky finish from the prestigious Domini Villa Lanata estate near Alba.	Italy	£38.00
	286	Chianti, Piccini Delicious modern Chianti with fragrant cherry and truffle aromas followed by a silky rich and smooth vanilla finish	Italy	£32.00
	A	Chianti, Classico Santedame Estate, Ruffino Complex, savoury, cherry-scented gem, with a plush finish	Italy	£43.00

### NEW WORLD White Wines

Bin		Origin	Bottle
492	Veramonte Sauvignon Blanc, Casablanca Valley Deliciously crisp and dry made with the aromatic Sauvignon Blanc grape. Full of green apple, grapefruit and lemongrass flavours, with a crisp, ripe acidity on the finish.	Chile	£32.00
495	Kleine Zalze Barrel Fermented Chenin Blanc Ripe and silky-smooth, from South Africa's most popular white grape variety with rich guava fruit and honeyed character.	South Africa	£30.00
605	Southern Rivers Sauvignon Blanc- Nobillo Fresh and crisp with classic characters of gooseberry and tropical flavours. Excellent weight and mouth feel and a dry lingering finish.	New Zealand	£31.00

### NEW WORLD Red Wines

Bin		Origin	Bottle
297	Kleine Zalze Pinotage A deep-coloured wine made from South Africa's 'own' grape variety. Excellent berry fruit flavours and soft tannins from vineyards located in the beautiful region of Stellenbosch.	South Africa	£31.00
604	Veramonte Cabernet Sauvignon, Maipo Valley Deep-coloured, full of ripe blackberry and black cherry fruit flavours and typical Cabernet structure. Mingled with touches of sweet vanilla-oak and cedarwood developing into a long, luxurious finish.	Chile	£34.00
704	Blackstone Merlot Lifted dark cherry and berry aromas with a touch of spicy clove. The palate is supple and well integrated with flavours of cherry and spice.	USA	£31.00

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax

#### NEW WORLD Red Wines (cont')

4	Bin		Origin	Bottle
	R	Ravenswood Vintners Blend Zinfandel, California Rich and spicy with classic black pepper and cherry aromas and a full-bodied palate finish, with ripe easy tannins.	USA	£35.00
	A	Callia Reservado Malbec, San Juan A rich and powerful Malbec that shows a good concentration of blackberry, plum	Argentina	£33.00

#### **DESSERT WINES**

Bi	in	7.3		Origin	Bottle
60	00 Muscat D	e Beaumes De Venise, Les caves des Vigneror	ns	France	£36.00
		cious with the distinctive grapey flavour of the Muscat g	grape. Ideal well		Carlotte Contract
	chilled as ar	n apéretif or to end a fine meal in style.	1000		
		- All	F 30038 I		
58	80 Sauternes	Les Garonelles, Lucien Lurton	-25	France	£45.00

When stocks of any particular vintage become exhausted, the best available year is offered with every confidence

All prices are inclusive of Value Added Tax